

**Chelan County Natural Resources Department | Peshastin Creek RM 4.3 Side Channel Project Bid Tabulation**

BASE BID				ACI Construction		East Slope Earthworks		Hurst Construction		Paragon Native		Pipkin Construction		Smith Construction		Strider Construction		Wakefield Excavation		
Item No.	Spec #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 79,410.00	\$ 79,410.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1-05	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,092.00	\$ 14,092.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,909.00	\$ 17,909.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4	8-01	TESC PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,262.00	\$ 4,262.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	8-05	TEMPORARY ACCESS AND STAGING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
6	2-01	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,633.00	\$ 2,633.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
7	8-31	WORK AREA ISOLATION AND DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,628.00	\$ 33,628.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
8	2-05	EXCAVATION - OFFSITE DISPOSAL	CY	5,550	\$ 48.00	\$ 266,400.00	\$ 34.54	\$ 191,697.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 183,150.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 205,350.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 127,650.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,075.00
9	2-05	EXCAVATION - TEMPORARY STOCKPILE	CY	520	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 28,184.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,480.00
10	2-05	EXCAVATION - SUPPLEMENTAL PLACEMENT OF STOCKPILED SUBSTRATE IN CHANNELS	CY	520	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 13,260.00
11	2-05	EXCAVATION - TYPE 2 HABITAT BOULDERS	EA	350	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 20,300.00
12	2-05	EXCAVATION - TYPE 3 & 4 HABITAT BOULDERS	EA	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00
13	8-19	LARGE WOOD STRUCTURE - MARGIN HABITAT	EA	5	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 67,850.00
14	8-19	LARGE WOOD STRUCTURE - CHANNEL SPANNING	EA	3	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 32,745.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,091.00	\$ 54,273.00
15	8-19	LARGE WOOD STRUCTURE - FLOODPLAIN ROUGHNESS	EA	2	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,112.00	\$ 26,224.00
16	8-19	INDIVIDUAL BANK BURIED ROOTWADS	EA	35	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 55,825.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 69,440.00
17	8-02	HYDROSEEDING, BROADCAST SEEDING & STRAW MULCH	AC	1.65	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 19,618.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 13,521.00	\$ 22,309.65
				<b>Total</b>		<b>\$ 720,720.00</b>	<b>\$ 618,703.50</b>	<b>\$ 663,910.00</b>	<b>\$ 493,900.00</b>	<b>\$ 449,750.00</b>	<b>\$ 472,855.00</b>	<b>\$ 938,785.00</b>	<b>\$ 427,711.65</b>							